
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
130 
131 
135 
134 
127 
136 
144 
166 
121 
116 
155 
148 
113 
172 
180 
188 
177 
110 

Name 
Angelina Simons 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Darek Rivera 
Baptiste Augustin 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Sam Turner 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Emilien Boul 
Max Murray 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Mitansh Jain 
Giovanni Jr Dezzani (N) 
Atiqa Mir 
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Ava Lawrence 
Hana Lawrence 
Austin Gray (N) 
Mohamed Al Qassemi  

Class 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
53.510 
53.897 
53.926 
53.958 
53.977 
54.103 
54.227 
54.315 
54.346 
54.534 
54.898 
54.900 
55.330 
55.443 
57.588 
58.643 
59.698 

Last Tm 
53.510 
53.897 
54.692 
53.958 
53.977 
54.763 
54.875 
54.315 
54.346 
54.942 
55.031 
55.848 
55.871 
55.663 
57.768 
58.643 

1:07.522 

Diff 

0.387 
0.416 
0.448 
0.467 
0.593 
0.717 
0.805 
0.836 
1.024 
1.388 
1.390 
1.820 
1.933 
4.078 
5.133 
6.188 

Gap 

0.387 
0.029 
0.032 
0.019 
0.126 
0.124 
0.088 
0.031 
0.188 
0.364 
0.002 
0.430 
0.113 
2.145 
1.055 
1.055 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:51:07 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

MINI 

Warm Up 

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 10:01:25 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
130 
127 
131 
136 
121 
144 
166 
116 
148 
134 
110 
113 
135 
155 
172 
188 
177 

180 

Name 
Angelina Simons 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Sam Turner 
Max Murray 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Emilien Boul 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Giovanni Jr Dezzani (N) 
Baptiste Augustin 
Mohamed Al Qassemi  
Atiqa Mir 
Darek Rivera 
Mitansh Jain 
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Hana Lawrence 
Austin Gray (N) 

Ava Lawrence 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
7 
6 
6 
6 
9 
9 
6 
7 
9 
7 
6 
7 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
52.839 
52.889 
53.011 
53.123 
53.202 
53.324 
53.382 
53.385 
53.394 
53.422 
53.430 
53.498 
53.505 
53.822 
54.240 
56.512 
57.292 

Last Tm 
52.839 
53.070 
53.198 
53.068 
53.202 
53.492 
53.915 
53.523 
54.496 
53.653 
54.017 
54.130 
53.507 
54.099 
54.372 
56.512 
57.292 

Diff 

0.050 
0.172 
0.284 
0.363 
0.485 
0.543 
0.546 
0.555 
0.583 
0.591 
0.659 
0.666 
0.983 
1.401 
3.673 
4.453 

Gap 

0.050 
0.122 
0.112 
0.079 
0.122 
0.058 
0.003 
0.009 
0.028 
0.008 
0.068 
0.007 
0.317 
0.418 
2.272 
0.780 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 134 & 136 - Fastest lap time Invalidated - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:51:34 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

MINI 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:58:51 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 10:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

130 

136 

131 

127 

166 

155 

116 

121 

144 

110 

134 

113 

180 

148 

177 

172 

135 

188 

Name 

Angelina Simons 

Sam Turner 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Leonidas Peruzzi 

Emilien Boul 

Mitansh Jain 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Max Murray 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Mohamed Al Qassemi  

Baptiste Augustin 

Atiqa Mir 

Ava Lawrence 

Giovanni Jr Dezzani (N) 

Austin Gray (N) 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Darek Rivera 

Hana Lawrence 

Class 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

52.956 

53.079 

52.401 

52.984 

53.217 

53.430 

53.482 

52.986 

53.218 

53.104 

52.957 

53.952 

54.835 

54.241 

56.491 

54.055 

57.509 

Diff 

4.347 

4.447 

4.518 

4.620 

8.020 

11.697 

12.107 

13.291 

13.423 

19.236 

29.671 

30.918 

47.078 

49.951 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

4.347 

0.100 

0.071 

0.102 

3.400 

3.677 

0.410 

1.184 

0.132 

5.813 

10.435 

1.247 

16.160 

2.873 

Total Tm 

9:22.475 

9:26.822 

9:26.922 

9:26.993 

9:27.095 

9:30.495 

9:34.172 

9:34.582 

9:35.766 

9:35.898 

9:41.711 

9:52.146 

9:53.393 

10:09.553 

10:12.426 

5:09.039 

1:28.755 

31.394 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 134 - 10 Seconds penalty - Tramline infringement (4 Wheels) 
Kart No. 134 - 5 Seconds penalty - push back front bumper 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:51:51 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

4.347 

Avg. Speed 

65.603 

Best Lap Tm 

52.401 

Best Speed 

70.419 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

MINI 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:54:39 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 11:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

131 

130 

127 

121 

166 

144 

136 

155 

134 

148 

110 

172 

135 

116 

113 

180 

177 

188 

Name 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Angelina Simons 

Leonidas Peruzzi 

Max Murray 

Emilien Boul 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Sam Turner 

Mitansh Jain 

Baptiste Augustin 

Giovanni Jr Dezzani (N) 

Mohamed Al Qassemi  

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Darek Rivera 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Atiqa Mir 

Ava Lawrence 

Austin Gray (N) 

Hana Lawrence 

Class 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

52.545 

52.575 

52.761 

52.744 

53.044 

53.010 

52.807 

53.250 

53.012 

53.210 

53.019 

53.687 

53.090 

53.040 

53.652 

54.870 

55.720 

55.137 

Diff 

0.269 

5.040 

7.387 

8.423 

8.500 

14.132 

15.199 

16.354 

18.546 

19.735 

20.987 

23.212 

23.380 

24.796 

40.364 

47.648 

50.240 

Gap 

0.269 

4.771 

2.347 

1.036 

0.077 

5.632 

1.067 

1.155 

2.192 

1.189 

1.252 

2.225 

0.168 

1.416 

15.568 

7.284 

2.592 

Total Tm 

11:01.264 

11:01.533 

11:06.304 

11:08.651 

11:09.687 

11:09.764 

11:15.396 

11:16.463 

11:17.618 

11:19.810 

11:20.999 

11:22.251 

11:24.476 

11:24.644 

11:26.060 

11:41.628 

11:48.912 

11:51.504 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 110 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 116, 134, 135 & 180 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:52:13 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.269 

Avg. Speed 

66.963 

Best Lap Tm 

52.545 

Best Speed 

70.226 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:35:49 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

121 

131 

130 

166 

127 

134 

136 

135 

116 

148 

110 

113 

172 

180 

188 

177 

144 

155 

Name 

Max Murray 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Angelina Simons 

Emilien Boul 

Leonidas Peruzzi 

Baptiste Augustin 

Sam Turner 

Darek Rivera 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Giovanni Jr Dezzani (N) 

Mohamed Al Qassemi  

Atiqa Mir 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Ava Lawrence 

Hana Lawrence 

Austin Gray (N) 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Mitansh Jain 

Class 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

52.669 

52.559 

52.542 

52.605 

52.412 

52.903 

52.775 

53.133 

53.233 

53.391 

53.583 

53.694 

53.829 

55.133 

54.857 

55.688 

53.151 

53.233 

Diff 

0.128 

0.880 

1.903 

4.218 

5.732 

10.268 

10.673 

18.485 

18.687 

21.623 

21.963 

22.428 

41.761 

48.351 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

0.128 

0.752 

1.023 

2.315 

1.514 

4.536 

0.405 

7.812 

0.202 

2.936 

0.340 

0.465 

19.333 

6.590 

Total Tm 

14:07.226 

14:07.354 

14:08.106 

14:09.129 

14:11.444 

14:12.958 

14:17.494 

14:17.899 

14:25.711 

14:25.913 

14:28.849 

14:29.189 

14:29.654 

14:48.987 

14:55.577 

14:03.362 

9:53.256 

9:53.373 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 110 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 

Printed: 08/01/2023 6:52:30 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.128 

Avg. Speed 

65.331 

Best Lap Tm 

52.412 

Best Speed 

70.404 

Best Lap by 

127 - Leonidas Peruzzi 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 4  - 22/23 

MINI 

Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:08:21 

RAK Track (Option) 1.025 km 

08/01/2023 15:05 


